
MENWITH HILL ELEMENTARY/HIGH SCHOOL 
2009-2010 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR 

Wednesday, August 26 Reporting date for teachers for orientation/classroom 
prep 

First Semester  

2009 

Monday, August 31 Begin First Quarter and First Semester  

Monday, September 7 Labor Day - Federal Holiday  

Thursday, September 17 Open House & Balfour Representative Visit 

Friday, September 18 Balfour Representative Visit (letter jackets & class 
rings) 

Friday, September 18 Constitution Day Assembly 

Friday, September 18 ½ day teacher in-service day (school dismissed at 
1130) 

Friday, October 2 Progress Reports 

Friday, October 9 ½ day teacher in-service day (school dismissed at 
1130) 

Monday, October 12 Columbus Day - Federal Holiday 

Thursday, November 5  End of First Quarter 

Friday, November 6 No school for students - teacher work day 

Monday November 9 Begin second quarter 

Wednesday, November 11 Federal Holiday (Veterans Day) 

Thursday, November 19 Parent/Teacher Conferences grades K – 8  
(grades 9-12 have school as normal) 

Thursday, November 19 Fall Sports Banquet 

Friday, November 20 Parent/Teacher Conferences Grades K - 12 

Thursday, November 26 Thanksgiving - Federal Holiday 

Friday, November 27 Friday - Recess Day  

Thursday, December 10 Winter Concerts (morning grades K-5 & evening 
performance) 

Friday, December 11 Winter Concert (seminar grades 6 – 12) 

Friday, December 11 ½ day teacher in-service day (school dismissed at 



1130) 

Thursday, December 17 Earliest Day for Withdrawal from First Semester with 
Credit (Acceleration) 

Friday, December 18 Progress Reports 

Monday, December 21 Begin Winter Recess 

Friday, December 25 Christmas - Federal Holiday 

2010 

Friday, January 1 New Year's Day - Federal Holiday 

Monday, January 4 Instruction Resumes  

Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday 

Tuesday, January 19 –  
Thursday, January 28 

EXAMS; Dead Week – Class Interruptions Minimized 

Thursday, January 28 End of Second Quarter and First Semester 

Friday, January 29 No school for students - teacher work day 

Second Semester  

Monday, February 1 Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 

Monday, February 8 Full Day Teacher In-Service 

Monday, February 15 Presidents' Day - Federal Holiday 

Friday, March 5 Progress Reports 

Monday, March 8 Parent/Teacher Conferences grades K – 12 (no school 
for students) 

Tuesday, March 9 Parent/Teacher Conferences grades K – 8  
(grades 9-12 have school as normal) 

March 15 - 19 Terra Nova Testing 

Thursday, March 18 Winter Sports Banquet 

Thursday, April 8 End of Third Quarter 
(48 days of classroom instruction) 

Friday, April 9 No school for students - teacher work day 

Monday, April 12 Begin Spring Recess 

Monday, April 19 Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter 

Friday, April 23 Earth Day Assembly 



April 26 – April 30 Administer Spring School Improvement Assessments 
K - 12 

Thursday, May 20 Earliest Date to Withdraw from Second Semester with 
Credit (Acceleration) 

Friday, May 21 Progress Reports 

Friday, May 28 
 
Monday, May 31 

High School Awards Assembly (grades 9 – 12) 
 
Memorial Day - Federal Holiday 

Tuesday, June 1 – 
Tuesday June 8 

Senior Exams 

Saturday, June 5 Junior/Senior Prom  

Monday, June 7 Spring Sports Banquet 

Tuesday, June 8 – 
Thursday June 17 

EXAMS; Dead Week – Class Interruptions Minimized 

Thursday, June 10 Graduation Rehearsal at Fountains Abbey (0800-
1200) 

Friday, June 11 Graduation at Fountains Abbey 1900 

Tuesday, June 15 Elementary/Middle School Awards Assembly 0900 

Wednesday, June 16 Elementary Field Day (grades K – 5) 

Thursday, June 17 End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester 

Friday, June 18 No school for students - teacher work day 
Last day for teachers 

  

  

  

 


	Tuesday, June 15

